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Thu Feb 28 2:20pm ET

billy/joe - billy ross & joe norco
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  341.60 21.35 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  329.70 20.61 *
Houston Texans QB HOU  376.80 23.55 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  283.50 17.72 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  381.10 23.82 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  183.00 11.44 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  63.00 3.94 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  79.00 4.94 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  168.30 10.52 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN  69.00 4.31 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  153.90 9.62 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  55.50 3.47 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  348.50 21.78 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND  77.40 4.84 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  188.30 11.77 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  152.10 9.51 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  235.20 14.70 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  88.00 5.50 *
Chicago Bears K CHI  127.80 7.99 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC  125.30 7.83 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  128.10 8.01 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  173.00 10.81 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  118.00 7.38 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  131.00 8.19 *

bobby - bob miller
Chicago Bears QB CHI  347.40 21.71 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  328.30 20.52 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  356.40 22.28 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  245.90 15.37 *
Mike Davis RB SEA  138.90 8.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  183.00 11.44 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  360.20 22.51 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  100.60 6.29 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  266.10 16.63 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  143.80 8.99 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  348.50 21.78 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI  125.20 7.83 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  159.30 9.96 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR  104.70 6.54 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN  118.20 7.39 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL  109.20 6.83 *
Ed Dickson TE SEA  47.20 2.95 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  301.60 18.85 *
Chicago Bears K CHI  127.80 7.99 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  153.20 9.58 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  135.40 8.46 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  131.00 8.19 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  90.00 5.63 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  107.00 6.69 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Chicago Bears QB CHI  347.40 21.71 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  501.30 31.33 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  368.80 23.05 *
C.J. Anderson RB LAR  69.00 4.31 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  245.90 15.37 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  176.70 11.04 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  79.00 4.94 *
Damien Williams RB KAN  100.60 6.29 *
Chris Conley WR KAN  97.40 6.09 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  247.20 15.45 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  348.20 21.76 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  235.90 14.74 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN  77.80 4.86 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  189.30 11.83 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  267.60 16.73 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR  90.10 5.63 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL  78.70 4.92 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  301.60 18.85 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  153.20 9.58 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR  176.30 11.02 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  170.90 10.68 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  143.00 8.94 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  126.00 7.88 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  123.00 7.69 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  501.30 31.33 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  328.30 20.52 *
Houston Texans QB HOU  376.80 23.55 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  205.40 12.84 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  91.80 5.74 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  336.10 21.01 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  381.10 23.82 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  176.70 11.04 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  266.10 16.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE  109.20 6.83 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  348.20 21.76 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR  102.40 6.40 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  159.30 9.96 *
Golden Tate WR PHI  187.70 11.73 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  267.60 16.73 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL  109.20 6.83 *
Trey Burton TE CHI  152.10 9.51 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  284.30 17.77 *
New England Patriots K NWE  145.70 9.11 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  170.90 10.68 *
Houston Texans K HOU  181.50 11.34 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  173.00 10.81 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  90.00 5.63 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  123.00 7.69 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
New England Patriots QB NWE  328.40 20.53 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  387.90 24.24 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  356.40 22.28 *
Chris Carson RB SEA  205.40 12.84 *
Mike Davis RB SEA  138.90 8.68 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  336.10 21.01 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  143.20 8.95 *
James White RB NWE  283.10 17.69 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  143.80 8.99 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  152.20 9.51 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  210.10 13.13 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL  99.70 6.23 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA  235.90 14.74 *
Cordarrelle Patterso WR NWE  101.60 6.35 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR  104.70 6.54 *
Ed Dickson TE SEA  47.20 2.95 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  136.20 8.51 *
Josh Hill TE NOR  41.10 2.57 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  146.60 9.16 *
New England Patriots K NWE  145.70 9.11 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  135.40 8.46 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  118.00 7.38 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  118.00 7.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  107.00 6.69 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  390.80 24.43 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  329.70 20.61 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  387.90 24.24 *
Josh Adams RB PHI  85.00 5.31 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  147.50 9.22 *
Zach Line RB NOR  22.60 1.41 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  184.20 11.51 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  63.00 3.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  242.00 15.13 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND  77.40 4.84 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  188.30 11.77 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR  46.90 2.93 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  118.50 7.41 *
Golden Tate WR PHI  187.70 11.73 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  323.50 20.22 *
Eric Ebron TE IND  235.20 14.70 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  284.30 17.77 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR  88.00 5.50 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC  125.30 7.83 *
Indianapolis Colts K IND  131.40 8.21 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  128.10 8.01 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  118.00 7.38 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  110.00 6.88 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  96.00 6.00 *
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tony - tony miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  330.60 20.66 *
New England Patriots QB NWE  328.40 20.53 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  368.80 23.05 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL  56.40 3.53 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL  91.80 5.74 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  283.50 17.72 *
Sony Michel RB NWE  143.20 8.95 *
James White RB NWE  283.10 17.69 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR  247.20 15.45 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  227.50 14.22 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE  210.10 13.13 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI  153.90 9.62 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE  109.20 6.83 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI  125.20 7.83 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR  102.40 6.40 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR  90.10 5.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  136.20 8.51 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL  78.70 4.92 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR  176.30 11.02 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR  160.00 10.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU  181.50 11.34 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  118.00 7.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  143.00 8.94 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  126.00 7.88 *

worm - jeff miller
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  341.60 21.35 *
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  390.80 24.43 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  330.60 20.66 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND  162.60 10.16 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  147.50 9.22 *
Justin Jackson RB LAC  62.20 3.89 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  360.20 22.51 *
Marlon Mack RB IND  184.20 11.51 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL  227.50 14.22 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  55.50 3.47 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  242.00 15.13 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR  46.90 2.93 *
Chester Rogers WR IND  118.50 7.41 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  323.50 20.22 *
Mike Williams WR LAC  189.30 11.83 *
Mo Alie-Cox TE IND  24.50 1.53 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  77.30 4.83 *
Josh Hill TE NOR  41.10 2.57 *
Indianapolis Colts K IND  131.40 8.21 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  146.60 9.16 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR  160.00 10.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  110.00 6.88 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  96.00 6.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  118.00 7.38 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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